
 

 

Criterion VI  

Governance, Leadership and Management 

(2024-2025) 

 

 

 
6.4 Financial Management and Resource Mobilization 

 

 

 

 

 
6.4.3 Grants received from government/non-government 

bodies, individuals, philanthropists 



Committed to developing "Conscientious, Confident & Caring quality nursing professionals" 
MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S 

Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education 
(Affiliated to MSBNPE, MNC, MUHS & INC, NAAC Accredited) 

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha,s 
Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education Karvenagar, Pune 4| 1052 

6.4.3 Funds /grants received from Government/Non government bodies , individuals, 
philanthropists for the year 2024-25 

Sr. No. Content 

1| Bhaubeej Nidhi -Teacher 
2)Bhaubeej Nidhi -Non Teaching 
3Other Bhaubeej Nidhi 
4| Salary (April 2023 to March 2024) 
s|CSR (Nursing lab) 

6|365 Sankalp 
7 School KIT 

Staff (Amount) Student (Amount) 

289400 78601 
18000 

51700 

347385 

6000 

501686 

( 

236502 

Total 

368001 

18000 
236502 

S1700 

347385 
6000 

525902| 1027588| 

Bhaubeej 

Sigh df Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

laharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's 
Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of 

Nursing Education 
Karvenagar, Pune-411042. 

Karvenagar, Pune - 411 052. M.No.: 7499332095 /8847788190 /9145788190 / 7498738745 
Website: www.mksssbtine.ac.in E-mail : btine03@gmail.com / btine@maharshikarve.org 



Committed to developing "Conscientious, Confident & Caring quality nursing professionals" 

MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S 

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha,s 
Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education Karvenagar, Pune 411052 

6.4.3 Funds /grants received from Government/Non government 
bodies, individuals, philanthropists for the year 2024-25 

3 

Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education 
(Affiliated to MSBNPE, MNC, MUHS & INC, NAAC Accredited) 

Sr. No. Name of Scholarship 

4 

|Donation from Samstha 
|Interest on Endownment 

Bhaubeej Nidhi 
|Other Scholarship (Donation) 
Total 

Number of Students 
6 

27 

36 

Amount in Rs. 

2,98,500 
1,82,332 
1,11,239 

5,92,071 

Sign of Prifcipal 
PRINCIPAL 

narshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's 
Snt. Bakul Tambat Institute of 

Nursing Educatlon 
Karvenagar, Pune-41102. 

Karvenagar, Pune - 411 052. M.No.: 7499332095 / 8847788190 / 9145788190 / 7498738745 
Website: www.mksssbtine.ac.in E-mail : btine03@gmail.com / btine@maharshikarve.org 
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