



Committed to developing "Conscientious, Confident & Caring quality nursing professionals"
MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S

Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education

(Affiliated to MSBNPE, MNC, MUHS & INC, NAAC Accredited) 'A' Grade



Criterion VI

Governance, Leadership and Management

(2024-2025)

6.4 Financial Management and Resource Mobilization

6.4.3 Grants received from government/non-government bodies, individuals, philanthropists



Committed to developing "Conscientious, Confident & Caring quality nursing professionals"
MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S



Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education

(Affiliated to MSBNPE, MNC, MUHS & INC, NAAC Accredited)

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha,s

Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education Karvenagar, Pune 411052

6.4.3 Funds /grants received from Government/Non government bodies , individuals,
philanthropists for the year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Content	Staff (Amount)	Student (Amount)	Total	Bhaubeej
1	Bhaubeej Nidhi - Teacher	78601	289400	368001	
2	Bhaubeej Nidhi - Non Teaching	18000	0	18000	
3	Other Bhaubeej Nidhi		236502	236502	
4	Salary (April 2023 to March 2024)	51700		51700	
5	CSR (Nursing lab)	347385		347385	
6	365 Sankalp	6000		6000	
7	School KIT			0	
		501686	525902	1027588	



Sign of Principal

PRINCIPAL

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's
Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of
Nursing Education
Karvenagar, Pune-411052.



Committed to developing "Conscientious, Confident & Caring quality nursing professionals"

MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S

Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education

(Affiliated to MSBNPE, MNC, MUHS & INC, NAAC Accredited)



Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha,s
Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education Karvenagar, Pune 411052
6.4.3 Funds /grants received from Government/Non government
bodies , individuals, philanthropists for the year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Name of Scholarship	Number of Students	Amount in Rs.
1	Donation from Samstha	6	2,98,500
2	Interest on Endowment	27	1,82,332
3	Bhaubeej Nidhi	3	1,11,239
4	Other Scholarship (Donation)		
	Total	36	5,92,071

Sign of Principal

PRINCIPAL

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's
Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of
Nursing Education
Karvenagar, Pune-411052.